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1. Ensure Peace
Which comes closer to your view?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The best way to ensure
peace is through
military strength 39% 49% 29% 25% 37% 41% 48% 42% 20% 40% 36%
Good diplomacy is the
best way to ensure
peace 43% 39% 47% 53% 48% 40% 34% 40% 58% 43% 48%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 21% 15% 19% 18% 18% 21% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (488) (509) (180) (256) (371) (190) (694) (128) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
The best way to ensure
peace is through
military strength 39% 18% 42% 60% 36% 44% 38% 39% 36% 39% 38% 41%
Good diplomacy is the
best way to ensure
peace 43% 70% 38% 18% 44% 42% 44% 43% 43% 46% 42% 42%
Not sure 18% 12% 20% 22% 20% 14% 18% 19% 22% 15% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (348) (393) (256) (473) (271) (107) (146) (178) (239) (364) (216)
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2. Safer Strategy

Which comes closer to your view?

You

Total

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male Female

Under 30

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

In the long run, the
United States will be
safer from terrorism if it
confronts the countries
and groups that
promote terrorism

In the long run, the
United States will be
safer from terrorism if it
stays out of other
countries’ affairs

Not sure

51%

33%
16%

55% 47%

30%
23%

35%
10%

33%

46%
21%

50%

35%
15%

56%

26%
18%

60%

28%
13%

52%

31%
17%

43%

46%
11%

57%

23%
20%

40%

43%
18%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(995)

100%
(508)

100%
(487)

100%
(181)

100%
(255)

100%
(369)

100%
(190)

100%
(694)

100%
(128)

100%
(112)

100%
(61)

Total

Party ID (3 category)

Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Democr

at Independent

Republican

Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more

Prefer not to say

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

In the long run, the
United States will be
safer from terrorism if it
confronts the countries
and groups that
promote terrorism

In the long run, the
United States will be
safer from terrorism if it
stays out of other
countries’ affairs

Not sure

51%

33%
16%

40%

46%
14%

48%

32%
20%

69%

16%
15%

46%

36%
18%

58%

29%
13%

53%

31%
16%

53%

30%
17%

39%

40%
20%

54%

31%
15%

52%

31%
16%

55%

31%
15%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(995)

100%
(346)

100%
(394)

100%
(255)

100%
(472)

100%
(270)

100%
(108)

100%
(145)

100%
(178)

100%
(240)

100%
(362)

100%
(215)
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3. US Do Too Much
In terms of solving world problems, does the United States do too much, too little, or the right amount in helping solve world problems?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Does too much 31% 33% 30% 25% 29% 31% 40% 35% 24% 19% 31%
Does the right amount 23% 27% 20% 33% 27% 18% 19% 19% 34% 35% 32%
Does too little 26% 25% 26% 21% 21% 31% 26% 27% 19% 30% 12%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 21% 23% 20% 15% 19% 23% 17% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (488) (508) (181) (256) (370) (189) (694) (128) (113) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Does too much 31% 32% 34% 27% 31% 36% 28% 27% 34% 32% 31% 30%
Does the right amount 23% 35% 14% 22% 27% 20% 28% 16% 30% 23% 22% 22%
Does too little 26% 15% 26% 37% 21% 32% 28% 29% 18% 23% 31% 25%
Not sure 20% 17% 26% 14% 21% 12% 16% 29% 19% 22% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (347) (393) (256) (473) (270) (108) (145) (178) (240) (364) (214)
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4. Use of Military Force
Do you think the United States:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Uses military force too
often 31% 33% 29% 38% 34% 26% 30% 32% 36% 24% 33%
Uses military force
about the right amount 27% 27% 26% 33% 29% 27% 20% 24% 37% 34% 29%
Uses military force too
rarely 24% 26% 23% 13% 20% 28% 34% 28% 12% 24% 14%
Not sure 17% 13% 22% 16% 18% 19% 16% 17% 15% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (488) (510) (180) (257) (371) (190) (696) (128) (113) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Uses military force too
often 31% 45% 33% 12% 33% 26% 41% 28% 31% 32% 32% 28%
Uses military force
about the right amount 27% 36% 21% 24% 28% 26% 25% 25% 31% 27% 26% 25%
Uses military force too
rarely 24% 8% 26% 42% 19% 33% 24% 25% 16% 26% 26% 27%
Not sure 17% 10% 20% 22% 19% 14% 10% 22% 22% 15% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (348) (395) (255) (473) (272) (108) (145) (179) (240) (363) (216)
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5. Military Strength
How satisfied are you with the nation’s military strength and preparedness?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very satisfied 20% 20% 19% 22% 22% 18% 18% 17% 26% 24% 32%
Somewhat satisfied 33% 30% 35% 44% 29% 33% 26% 32% 37% 31% 37%
Somewhat dissatisfied 20% 21% 19% 11% 26% 19% 23% 24% 8% 15% 14%
Very dissatisfied 16% 21% 11% 8% 8% 17% 27% 18% 10% 12% 8%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 16% 15% 12% 6% 10% 19% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (489) (509) (180) (257) (372) (189) (695) (128) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very satisfied 20% 30% 17% 10% 20% 18% 25% 18% 24% 16% 19% 21%
Somewhat satisfied 33% 43% 28% 26% 38% 27% 30% 28% 40% 37% 28% 30%
Somewhat dissatisfied 20% 11% 20% 32% 15% 31% 19% 19% 12% 26% 18% 24%
Very dissatisfied 16% 4% 19% 24% 12% 17% 18% 21% 12% 13% 20% 14%
Not sure 12% 12% 16% 8% 16% 6% 9% 15% 12% 9% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (348) (395) (255) (474) (272) (108) (144) (179) (240) (363) (216)
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6. Scared about the World
Would you say you are very scared, somewhat scared, not very scared or not scared at all about the way things are going in the world today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very scared 22% 17% 25% 19% 23% 18% 28% 23% 16% 23% 14%
Somewhat scared 47% 41% 53% 50% 46% 50% 43% 50% 32% 44% 60%
Not very scared 18% 24% 12% 18% 19% 17% 19% 17% 26% 22% 10%
Not scared at all 9% 13% 4% 5% 8% 11% 9% 7% 19% 8% 12%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 1% 4% 7% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (487) (509) (181) (256) (371) (188) (694) (127) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very scared 22% 15% 21% 30% 22% 22% 15% 23% 21% 23% 20% 23%
Somewhat scared 47% 47% 45% 52% 45% 52% 45% 49% 49% 49% 46% 47%
Not very scared 18% 24% 19% 8% 19% 16% 20% 17% 24% 16% 16% 19%
Not scared at all 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 6% 17% 6% 3% 7% 13% 7%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(178) (239) (363) (216)

(Unweighted N) (996) (347) (393) (256) (473) (271) (107) (145)
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7. Family Victim
How worried are you, if at all, that you or someone in your family will become a victim of terrorism?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 13% 9% 18% 16% 12% 12% 15% 11% 20% 22% 16%
Somewhat 33% 30% 37% 29% 34% 36% 33% 37% 26% 25% 28%
Not so much 30% 35% 25% 28% 30% 32% 29% 32% 20% 29% 30%
Not at all 18% 21% 14% 20% 17% 15% 20% 15% 27% 17% 21%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (487) (511) (181) (257) (371) (189) (695) (128) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
A great deal 13% 12% 13% 16% 16% 13% 7% 11% 10% 8% 16% 16%
Somewhat 33% 30% 30% 43% 33% 34% 26% 38% 31% 38% 35% 29%
Not so much 30% 27% 34% 29% 27% 34% 38% 27% 37% 34% 26% 27%
Not at all 18% 26% 18% 7% 18% 15% 28% 13% 16% 14% 17% 23%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 1% 10% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (349) (394) (255) (474) (270) (108) (146) (179) (241) (364) (214)
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8. More Victimized

Do you think more victims of terrorist attacks are:

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Muslims 31% 34% 28% 31% 30% 31% 32% 32% 23% 32% 31%
Non-Muslims 40% 42% 38% 38% 39% 40% 42% 40% 42% 39% 33%
Not sure 30% 24% 34% 30% 32% 29% 27% 28% 36% 29% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (489) (510) (181) (257) (371) (190) (697) (127) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Muslims 31% 32% 27% 35% 25% 38% 40% 30% 24% 33% 32% 33%
Non-Muslims 40% 34% 38% 48% 38% 45% 40% 36% 47% 40% 39% 34%
Not sure 30% 33% 35% 16% 37% 17% 20% 34% 29% 27% 29% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (348) (395) (256) (473) (272) (108) (146) (178) (241) (364) (216)
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9. Heard about Belgium Attack
How much news have you heard about the terror attack on Brussels, Belgium on Tuesday, March 22?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 47% 49% 45% 32% 35% 51% 68% 50% 46% 40% 32%
Heard a little 42% 41% 44% 47% 53% 42% 28% 43% 34% 47% 41%
Heard nothing 8% 8% 8% 16% 9% 6% 3% 6% 15% 8% 21%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 0% 1% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (489) (510) (181) (256) (372) (190) (697) (128) (113) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 47% 45% 46% 52% 43% 52% 59% 43% 48% 41% 51% 46%
Heard a little 42% 45% 39% 43% 41% 44% 37% 48% 38% 47% 41% 45%
Heard nothing 8% 8% 11% 4% 12% 4% 4% 6% 11% 10% 6% 8%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% — 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (349) (394) (256) (473) (272) (108) (146) (179) (240) (364) (216)
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10. Presidential Qualities
Which quality do you think is more important for the U.S. president to have when it comes to foreign policy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strength and
leadership qualities 46% 46% 46% 35% 45% 47% 55% 50% 36% 36% 30%
Experience and good
judgment 47% 48% 45% 55% 44% 47% 42% 44% 51% 52% 55%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 10% 11% 7% 3% 5% 12% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (487) (509) (181) (256) (370) (189) (694) (127) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Strength and
leadership qualities 46% 33% 42% 66% 43% 53% 44% 42% 44% 49% 44% 48%
Experience and good
judgment 47% 62% 45% 30% 47% 44% 54% 45% 47% 44% 49% 45%
Not sure 8% 5% 13% 4% 10% 3% 2% 13% 9% 7% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (348) (393) (255) (473) (270) (107) (146) (176) (241) (363) (216)
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11. Bigger Issue

Which of these topics do you think will be a bigger issue during the 2016 presidential election?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Domestic policy 41% 44% 39% 36% 41% 43% 44% 43% 37% 32% 51%
Foreign policy 39% 40% 37% 42% 38% 38% 37% 39% 41% 42% 24%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 22% 22% 19% 19% 18% 22% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (488) (509) (181) (256) (370) (190) (697) (127) (112) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Domestic policy 41% 45% 40% 39% 40% 46% 48% 35% 39% 44% 41% 41%
Foreign policy 39% 34% 37% 46% 36% 45% 34% 41% 37% 36% 43% 34%
Not sure 20% 21% 22% 15% 24% 10% 19% 25% 24% 20% 15% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (348) (393) (256) (471) (272) (108) (146) (179) (241) (362) (215)
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12. Confidence with International Crisis — Hillary Clinton
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with an international crisis?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Confident 38% 39% 37% 43% 43% 36% 31% 31% 63% 49% 48%
Uneasy 51% 51% 52% 41% 45% 56% 61% 59% 25% 38% 41%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 17% 12% 8% 8% 10% 11% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (484) (502) (180) (252) (365) (189) (687) (126) (112) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Confident 38% 2% 28% 9% 44% 32% 36% 32% 40% 32% 43% 34%
Uneasy 51% 22% 55% 83% 44% 63% 51% 55% 50% 58% 48% 53%
Not sure 11% 7% 16% 8% 12% 5% 13% 13% 10% 10% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (347) (389) (250) (469) (266) (107) (144) (176) (237) (357) (216)
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13. Confidence with International Crisis — Donald Trump
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with an international crisis?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Confident 27% 29% 25% 12% 33% 28% 34% 33% 7% 19% 16%
Uneasy 62% 60% 63% 80% 60% 58% 53% 56% 84% 70% 69%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 9% 7% 14% 13% 11% 9% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (484) (505) (179) (254) (368) (188) (691) (127) (110) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Confident 27% 9% 28% 48% 21% 33% 26% 35% 28% 33% 23% 27%
Uneasy 62% 88% 56% 38% 65% 57% 67% 55% 61% 57% 66% 61%
Not sure 11% 3% 16% 14% 13% 9% 7% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (346) (388) (255) (467) (270) (107) (145) (178) (238) (359) (214)
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14. Confidence with International Crisis — Ted Cruz

Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with an international crisis?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Confident 26% 32% 22% 23% 28% 30% 23% 28% 18% 31% 20%
Uneasy 50% 50% 51% 41% 45% 52% 62% 52% 58% 34% 53%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 35% 27% 18% 16% 21% 24% 34% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (975) (477) (498) (179) (250) (362) (184) (684) (122) (110) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Confident 26% 12% 21% 51% 22% 34% 29% 26% 17% 23% 30% 31%
Uneasy 50% 69% 50% 28% 48% 50% 56% 55% 54% 51% 50% 48%
Not sure 23% 18% 29% 21% 30% 16% 16% 19% 30% 26% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (975) (336) (387) (252) (461) (267) (106) (141) (173) (238) (353) (211)
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15. Confidence with International Crisis — John Kasich
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with an international crisis?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Confident 24% 27% 21% 15% 24% 26% 28% 27% 13% 23% 13%
Uneasy 40% 43% 37% 39% 37% 41% 41% 39% 51% 33% 38%
Not sure 37% 30% 43% 47% 39% 33% 31% 35% 37% 44% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (479) (500) (178) (251) (363) (187) (685) (122) (111) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Confident 24% 13% 24% 36% 17% 28% 30% 32% 19% 25% 21% 31%
Uneasy 40% 51% 34% 32% 39% 43% 43% 33% 38% 40% 42% 35%
Not sure 37% 35% 41% 32% 44% 29% 27% 34% 43% 35% 37% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (344) (382) (253) (466) (264) (106) (143) (171) (237) (359) (212)
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16. Trust More - Republican Candidates
Who do you trust most to deal with an international crisis?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ted Cruz 33% 35% 32% 40% 35% 39% 22% 31% 75% 47% 22%
John Kasich 16% 15% 16% 25% 10% 12% 20% 17% — 9% 20%
Donald Trump 37% 39% 35% 23% 46% 35% 41% 39% 8% 27% 45%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 12% 10% 14% 18% 14% 16% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (357) (187) (170) (44) (77) (143) (93) (311) (8) (27) (11)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ted Cruz 33% — 27% 36% 31% 39% 37% 26% 17% 27% 43% 33%
John Kasich 16% — 22% 13% 12% 17% 23% 17% 28% 18% 9% 16%
Donald Trump 37% — 35% 38% 40% 36% 26% 41% 45% 40% 34% 34%
Not sure 14% - 16% 13% 17% 8% 14% 16% 9% 14% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (357) (-) (102) (255) (142) (120) (44) (51) (57) (91) (128) (81)
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17. Trust More - Trump or Clinton
Who do you trust more to deal with an international crisis?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton 46% 45% 46% 59% 48% 42% 38% 37% 74% 62% 61%
Donald Trump 34% 38% 31% 17% 34% 40% 41% 43% 4% 25% 15%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 23% 18% 18% 21% 20% 21% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (486) (504) (178) (254) (370) (188) (693) (124) (113) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Hillary Clinton 46% 84% 36% 13% 51% 39% 53% 39% 43% 43% 52% 40%
Donald Trump 34% 8% 34% 66% 26% 45% 33% 42% 34% 38% 29% 40%
Not sure 20% 8% 30% 21% 23% 17% 14% 19% 22% 20% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (345) (390) (255) (469) (270) (107) (144) (175) (241) (360) (214)
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18. Criticizing Islam

Which comes closer to your view?

You

Total

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male Female

Under 30

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

The next president
should be careful not to
criticize Islam as a
whole when speaking
about Islamic
extremists

The next president
should speak bluntly
about Islamic
extremists even if the
statements are critical
of Islam as a whole
Not sure

44%

40%
16%

39% 49%

34%
17%

46%
15%

52%

26%
21%

43%

38%
19%

42%

44%
14%

41%

49%
10%

41%

46%
13%

56%

21%
23%

45%

33%
21%

59%

20%
20%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(996)

100%
(508)

100%
(488)

100%
(180)

100%
(255)

100%
(371)

100%
(190)

100%
(696)

100%
(127)

100%
(113)

100%
(60)

Total

Party ID (3 category)

Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Democrat

Independent

Republican

Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more

Prefer not to say

Northeast

Midwest South

West

The next president
should be careful not to
criticize Islam as a
whole when speaking
about Islamic
extremists

The next president
should speak bluntly
about Islamic
extremists even if the
statements are critical
of Islam as a whole
Not sure

44%

40%
16%

70%

15%
15%

35%

44%
21%

25%

65%
10%

46%

34%
20%

41%

51%
8%

56%

36%
9%

36%

45%
20%

51%

33%
16%

46% 43%

41%
16%

40%
14%

38%

44%
17%

Totals

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100% 100%

100%

continued on the next page . ..
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You

Total

Party ID (3 category)

continued from previous page
Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Democrat Independent Republican

Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more

Prefer not to say

Northeast

Midwest South

West

(Unweighted N)

(996)

(347) (394) (255)

(474) (270) (107)

(145)

(177)

(241) (363)

(215)
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19. Political Criticisms of Islam
Which do you think is more of a problem?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Politicians being too
critical toward Islam 25% 26% 24% 38% 21% 21% 24% 24% 26% 22% 44%
Politicians not being
critical enough toward
Islam 41% 46% 35% 29% 37% 44% 50% 45% 24% 39% 32%
Neither is a problem 16% 16% 16% 14% 18% 19% 12% 15% 24% 18% 10%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 19% 24% 16% 14% 16% 26% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (487) (509) (179) (255) (372) (190) (696) (127) (113) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Politicians being too
critical toward Islam 25% 45% 20% 7% 26% 22% 39% 20% 33% 20% 27% 22%
Politicians not being
critical enough toward
Islam 41% 18% 44% 63% 36% 54% 34% 38% 35% 41% 41% 45%
Neither is a problem 16% 20% 17% 10% 18% 14% 16% 16% 15% 26% 15% 11%
Not sure 18% 16% 18% 19% 21% 10% 11% 25% 17% 13% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (348) (394) (254) (473) (271) (107) (145) (178) (241) (361) (216)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 22 - 25, 2016
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sample
matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education, voter
registration, political ideology, party identification, geographic region, and
voter registration) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study.
Voter registration and party identification were imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, political ideology, geographic region and voter registration.
The weights range from 0.077 to 6.291, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.781.

1000

=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You
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